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Division for the District of Toronto Centre.-Sessional Paper
No. 342-6/14P.
(Pursuant to Standing Order 32(6) permanently referred to
the Standing Committee on Labour, Employment and Immi-
gration).

(4) P.C. 1989-2495-Stan Graham, Member of the National
Parole Board.-Sessional Paper No. 342-6/13N.
(Pursuant to Standing Order 32(6) referred to the Standing
Committee on Justice and the Solicitor General).

(5) P.C. 1989-2496-Williams B. Siebens, Director of the
Board of Directors of Petro-Canada.-Sessional Paper No.
342-6/6J.
(Pursuant to Standing Order 32(6) referred to the Standing
Committee on Energy, Mines and Resources).

(6) P.C. 1989-2497-Hermione P. Blain, Returning Officer
for the Electoral District of Comox-Alberni.-Sessional
Paper No. 342-6/51.
(Pursuant to Standing Order 32(6) referred to the Standing
Committee on Elections, Privileges, Procedure and Private
Members' Business).

(7) P.C. 1989-2499-Dalton Humphrey, Director of Marine
Atlantic Inc.;
P.C. 1989-2503-Robert Harold Vandewater, Director of the
Board of Directors of the Canada Ports Corporation;
P.C. 1989-2504-Frank Nichol, Member of the Great Lakes
Pilotage Authority;
P.C. 1989-2505--Garnet Reynolds, Member of the Port
Alberni Harbour Commission;
P.C. 1989-2506-André Gingras, Chairman of the Board of
Directors of the Montreal Port Corporation;
Commissioners of The Hamilton Harbour:
P.C. 1989-2591-Peter Graydon Lush;
P.C. 1989-2592-Peter James Peterson;-
P.C. 1989-2606-André Gingras, Director of the Board of
Directors of the Canada Ports Corporation.-Sessional Paper
No. 342-6/24L.
(Pursuant to Standing Order 32(6) referred to the Standing
Committee on Transport).

(8) Members of the National Research Council of Canada:
P.C. 1989-2500-Berthe A. Lambert and Jean-Michel Paris;
P.C. 1989-2501-Francine Constantineau;
P.C. 1989-2502-Mary Eileen Spencer, Member of the
Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council.-
Sessional Paper No. 342-6/22M.
(Pursuant to Standing Order 32(6) referred to the Standing
Committee on Industry, Science and Technology, Regional
and Northern Development).

Centre, division régionale de l'Ontario.-Document parlemen-
taire n° 342-6/14P.
(Déférés au Comité permanent du travail, de l'emploi et de
l'immigration conformément à l'article 32(6) du Règlement).

(4) C.P. 1989-2495-Stan Graham, commissaire de la Com-
mission nationale des libérations conditionnelles.-Document
parlementaire n° 342-6/13N.
(Déféré au Comité permanent de la justice et du Solliciteur
général conformément à l'article 32(6) du Règlement).

(5) C.P. 1989-2496-Williams B. Siebens, administrateur du
Conseil d'administration de Petro-Canada.-Document
parlementaire n° 342-6/6J.
(Déféré au Comité permanent de l'énergie, des mines et des
ressources conformément à l'article 32(6) du Règlement).

(6) C.P. 1989-2497-Hermione P. Blain, directeur de scrutin
pour la circonscription électorale de Comox-Alberni.-
Document parlementaire n° 342-6/5I.
(Déféré au Comité permanent des élections, des privilèges, de
la procédure et des affaires émanant des députés conformé-
ment à l'article 32(6) du Règlement).

(7) C.P. 1989-2499-Dalton Humphrey, administrateur de
Marine Atlantique S.C.C.;
C.P. 1989-2503-Robert Harold Vandewater, adminstrateur
du Conseil d'administration de la Société canadienne des ports;
C.P. 1989-2504-Frank Nichol, membre de l'Administration
de pilotage des Grands Lacs Ltée;
C.P. 1989-2505-Garnet Reynolds, commissaire de la Com-
mission du port de Port Alberni;
C.P. 1989-2506-André Gingras, président du Conseil d'admi-
nistration de la Société du port de Montréal;
Commissaires du havre de Hamilton:
C.P. 1989-2591-Peter Graydon Lush;:
C.P. 1989-2592-Peter James Peterson;
C.P. 1989-2606-André Gingras, administrateur du Conseil
d'administration de la Société canadienne des ports.-Docu-
ment parlementaire n° 342-6/24L.
(Déférés au Comité permanent des transports conformément à
l'article 32(6) du Règlement).

(8) Conseillers du Conseil national de recherches du Canada:
C.P. 1989-2500-Berthe A. Lambert et Jean-Michel Paris;
C.P. 1989-2501-Francine Constantineau;
C.P. 1989-2502-Mary Eileen Spencer, conseillère du Conseil
de recherches en sciences naturelles et en génie.-Document
parlementaire n° 342-6/22M.
(Déférés au Comité permanent de l'industrie, de la science et
de la technologie et du développement régional et du Nord
conformément à l'article 32(6) du Règlement).
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